
WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB
LOOP THE LAKE 2013
Age Group Results - 2 MILE
January 12, 2013
Results By DH- WTRC

Overall Male
Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              John Corelis     Lubbock  TX     47       1      
12:12

Male  7 to  9
Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Hayden Bowman    Lubbock  TX      8      27      
17:38
2              Ross Cohen       Lubbock  TX      9      32      
18:29
3              Spencer Ward     Lubbock  TX      9      36      
18:53
4              Lasaro Landin    Lubbock  TX      8      64      
21:55
5              Zane Gray        Lubbock  TX      9      70      
22:43
6              Camden Steen     Lubbock  TX      8      77      
25:15
7              Anthony Lucero   Lubbock  TX      9      86      
30:23
8              John Lucero      Lubbock  TX      9      88      
33:44

Male 10 to 12

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Riki Sampson     Lubbock  TX     10       8      
14:33
2              Ethan Walton     Dimmitt  TX     10      21      
16:58
3              Brenden Anderson Lubbock  TX     10      26      
17:36
4              Kai Langehennig  Lubbock  TX     10      57      
20:55
5              Beau Miller      Lubbock  TX     11      63      
21:48

Male 13 to 15

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
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1              Romeo Perales    O'Donnell       14       2      
12:46
2              Alexander ChamaleLubbock  TX     14       4      
12:53
3              Gabriel Walton   Dimmitt  TX     14      16      
16:08
4              Abraham Montalvo Plainview       14      19      
16:48
5              Julian Hall      Lubbock  TX     13      51      
20:21

Male 16 to 19

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Paul Gaschen     Lubbock  TX     17       3      
12:48
2              Timothy Peikert  Lubbock  TX     18       7      
14:29

Male 20 to 24

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Joshua Williams  Lubbock  TX     20      69      
22:19

Male 25 to 29

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Curtis Norrod    Lubbock  TX     28       5      
13:37
2              Steven Morales   Lubbock  TX     27      12      
15:48

Male 35 to 39

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Kenny Powell     Lubbock  TX     38      14      
15:59
2              Hedge Martin     Lubbock  TX     37      25      
17:33
3              Chris Osborne    Lubbock  TX     39      28      
17:44
4              Chad Okamoto     Dimmitt  TX     38      30      
18:05
5              Gregory Arriaga  Lubbock  TX     38      37      
18:53

Male 40 to 44
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Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Shannon Bolton   Lubbock  TX     40      13      
15:57

Male 45 to 49

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Vincent Surace   Amarillo  T     47       6      
13:48
2              Frank Mendoza    Earth  TX       45      58      
21:08
3              Scott Williams   Lubbock  TX     48      68      
22:18

Male 50 to 54

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Jim Higgins      Lubbock  TX     52       9      
14:45
2              Scott Cain       Lubbock  TX     50      11      
15:36
3              Ronnie TrollingerLubbock  TX     53      22      
17:02

Male 55 to 59

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              John Clements    Lubbock  TX     56      17      
16:12

Male 60 to 64

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Jerry Morris     Lubbock  TX     61      10      
15:21

Male 65 to 69

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Jack Bearden     Lubbock  TX     65      23      
17:16
2              Rick Lampe       Lubbock  TX     68      73      
24:07
3              Gary Gressett    Lubbock  TX     65      84      
28:40
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Male 70 +

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Bill Felton      Lubbock  TX     78      46      
19:35

Overall Female
Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Brylie Corelis   Lubbock  TX     13      15      
16:05

Female  7 to  9
Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Breanna Jones    Lubbock  TX      9      43      
19:25
2              Saylor Corelis   Lubbock  TX      7      59      
21:25
3              Presley Littlefield LubbockTX     9      60      
21:28
4              Taylor Gomez     Lubbock  TX      9      74      
24:50
5              Hannah Landsman  Lubbock  TX      9      78      
25:23
6              Paige Pierce     Plainview        8      79      
25:55
7              Laura Byars      Lubbock  TX      9      83      
28:16
8              Madison Dumond   Lubbock  TX      9      87      
32:24
9              Audrey Guerrero  Lubbock  TX      9      89      
34:04

Female 10 to 12

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Kyden Corelis    Lubbock  TX     10      31      
18:19
2              Abby Miller      Lubbock  TX     10      61      
21:28
3              Kaylee Steen     Lubbock  TX     11      81      
26:17

Female 13 to 15

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Maddie Ward      Lubbock  TX     15      47      
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19:53
2              Destiny Shaffer  Lubbock  TX     15      65      
22:04

Female 16 to 19

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Julia Kennedy    Lubbock  TX     16      40      
19:12
2              Kyla Daniel      Lubbock  TX     16      50      
20:15

Female 20 to 24

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Whitney Brown    Lubbock  TX     23      18      
16:23
2              Kacee Evans      Hobbs  NM       21      20      
16:56
3              Jennifer FlanaganClifton  TX     24      35      
18:50
4              Jocelyn Kennedy  Lubbock  TX     21      41      
19:18
5              Lindsey Daniel   Lubbock  TX     20      71      
23:25
6              Morgan Humphrey  Lubbock  TX     20      90      
34:11

Female 25 to 29

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Krystal Morales  Lubbock  TX     26      24      
17:23
2              Sunny Bettis     Hobbs  NM       26      29      
17:49
3              Alison Blalock   Lubbock  TX     26      49      
20:06

Female 30 to 34

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Jeni Nichols     Lubbock  TX     34      39      
19:09
2              Trisha MacKey    Wolfforth       32      42      
19:21
3              Shannon Crawford Lubbock  TX     33      52      
20:28
4              Keirstin Carson  Lubbock  TX     33      62      
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21:47
5              Christine Steen  Lubbock  TX     33      76      
25:15

Female 35 to 39

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Brooke Rushing   Lubbock  TX     37      44      
19:30
2              Sara Bratcher    Lubbock  TX     37      45      
19:32
3              Estella Thomas   Floydada  T     38      48      
20:02
4              Ruby Smith       Lubbock  TX     37      56      
20:50
5              Cynthia Arriaga  Lubbock  TX     37      66      
22:06

Female 40 to 44

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Reanna Evans     Hobbs  NM       44      33      
18:31
2              Melissa Chamales Lubbock  TX     44      38      
18:59
3              Stacy Cain       Lubbock  TX     40      55      
20:45
4              Shelly Pattison  Lubbock  TX     43      72      
23:58
5              Jennifer Gray    Lubbock  TX     41      75      
25:01
6              Ainsley Nelson   Lubbock Tx      41              
28:25
7              Konni Humphrey   Lubbock  TX     43      91      
34:12

Female 45 to 49

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Melissa Smith    Lubbock  TX     48      53      
20:44
2              Kimberly Kennedy Lubbock  TX     46      54      
20:44

Female 50 to 54

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Tommie Gressett  Lubbock  TX     50      82      
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28:16

Female 55 to 59

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Cheryl Weber     Lubbock  TX     59      34      
18:41
2              Debbie Roman     Lubbock  TX     57      67      
22:11

Female 60 +

Place          Name             City           Age Overall Total 
Time
1              Josie Aleman     Lubock  TX      61      80      
26:15
2              Slvia Rytter     Amarillo  T     60      85      
29:55

LOOP THE LAKE
Age Graded Results - 2M
January 12, 2013
Results By DH- WTRC

2M CLY / ATH

Female Finishers
Place              Name              City           Age  Gender 
Actual Time   Net Time
    1              Stella Luera      Olton  TX       55       F       
22:09       18:10
    2              Kelly Harkey      Lubbock  TX     25       F       
21:58       21:58
    3              Debbie Stafford   Slaton  TX      53       F       
29:26       24:47
    4              Kittye Tannery    Lubbock  TX     16       F       
27:34       26:40

Male Finishers
Place              Name              City           Age  Gender 
Actual Time   Net Time
    1              Nathan Paden      Slaton  TX      44       M       
14:55       13:40
    2              Craig Peterson    Hobbs  NM       56       M       
19:22       16:07
    3              Bryan Abercrombie Lubbock  TX     46       M       
17:52       16:08
    4              Tracy Hix         Lubbock  TX     50       M       
18:33       16:14

-----------------------------------------------------------------
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LOOP THE LAKE
Age Group Results - 5 MILE
January 12, 2013
Results By DH- WTRC

Overall Male
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Nick Cordes          Lubbock  TX            33        
1    27:17

Male 16 to 19
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Cade Speed           Wolfforth  TX          16        
2    30:27
2                 Josiah Baker         Lubbock  TX            17        
4    31:41
3                 Kadon Stabeno        Wolfforth  TX          17        
5    31:53
4                 Freddy Rodriquez     O'Donnell  TX          17       
13    34:34
5                 Hunter Saddler       Lubbock  TX            17       
17    35:29
6                 Keefe Gallagher      Lubbock  TX            17       
41    41:37
7                 Christopher Hall     Lubbock  TX            16       
72    47:12

Male 20 to 24
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Zakri Redding        Lubbock  TX            24       
91    51:34

Male 25 to 29
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 David Swinconos      Lubbock  TX            29       
33    39:34
2                 Sam Wyatt            Lubbock  TX            26       
38    40:44
3                 Kevin Winner         Lubbock  TX            25       
48    42:57
4                 Orlando Marquez      Petersburg  TX         26       
65    45:19
5                 Tyler Weldon         Lubbock  TX            25       
85    49:36

Male 30 to 34
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Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Robert Morrow        Clifton  TX            30        
3    31:28
2                 Andrew Allison       Lubbock  TX            31       
16    35:17
3                 Tyler Trammel        Lubbock  TX            33       
35    39:56
4                 Corby White          Farwell  TX            34       
36    39:59
5                 Adam Hixson          Lubbock  TX            34       
94    52:22

Male 35 to 39
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Joe Osterkamp        Muleshoe  TX           35       
10    34:00
2                 Jeff Hancock         Lubbock  TX            35       
14    34:35
3                 Chris Toelle         Lubbock  TX            39       
15    34:53
4                 Scott Beller         Lubbock  TX            36       
18    36:15
5                 Dale Ganus           Lubbock  TX            39       
19    36:31
6                 Glen Mullins         Lubbock  TX            39       
21    37:15
7                 Albert Martinez      Lubbock  TX            36       
31    39:19
8                 Ronnie Adams         Lubbock  TX            37       
34    39:44
9                 Chris Blazek         Wolfforth  TX          36       
37    40:29
10                Daniel Hall          Lubbock  TX            37       
66    45:22
11                Jesse Hernandez      Lubbock  TX            38       
86    49:53
12                Chris Milford        Lubbock  TX            39      
107    58:45

Male 40 to 44
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Shannon Anderson     Lubbock  TX            41       
20    36:46
2                 Scott Burris         Lubbock  TX            43       
27    38:34
3                 Juan Herrera         Levelland  TX          42       
32    39:28

Male 45 to 49
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Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 David Rogowski       Lubbock  TX            45        
6    31:58
2                 Heath Pennell        Lubbock  TX            45        
8    33:41
3                 Brett Peikert        Lubbock  TX            45       
11    34:17
4                 Martin Montalvo      Plainview  TX          48       
12    34:29
5                 Ruben Lopez Cardozo  Lubbock  TX            48       
22    37:18
6                 Mike Humphrey        Lubbock  TX            46       
23    37:30
7                 Michael Tullos       Lubbock  TX            48       
77    47:59

Male 50 to 54
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Mark Woodfin         Lubbock  TX            50       
25    37:59
2                 Jerry Dwyer          Lubbock  TX            53       
39    40:52
3                 Joe Martin           Lubbock  TX            53       
84    49:27

Male 55 to 59
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Terry Dalton         Lubbock  TX            58       
67    45:28
2                 Ed Price             Lubbock  TX            56       
70    46:51
3                 Randy Mulsow         Lubbock  TX            56       
80    48:47
4                 William Hepburn      Lubbock  TX            57       
81    48:47
5                 Jim Thompson         Plainview  TX          58       
92    51:40
6                 Frank Goode          Lubbock  TX            56       
95    53:08

Male 60 to 64
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Fred Weber           Lubbock  TX            61       
46    42:43
2                 Stan Osborne         Lubbock  TX            61       
54    43:40
3                 Damon Provence       Sudan  TX              62       
58    44:34
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4                 David Lightner       Lubbock  TX            63       
61    45:00
5                 Richard Gale         Lubbock  TX            63       
62    45:10
6                 Mike Kelley          Lubbock  TX            64      
105    56:15

Male 65 to 69
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 James Livermore      Lubbock  TX            65      
109  1:00:43

Male 70+

Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Gorden Jenkins       Amarillo  TX           72       
79    48:23
2                 Mike Greer           Ransom Canyon  TX      74       
98    53:46
------------------------------------

Overall Female
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Leigh Cordes         Lubbock  TX            34        
7    32:07

Female 13 to 15
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Meagan Matthews      Lubbock  TX            14       
42    41:39

Female 16 to 19
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Megan Taylor         Lubbock  TX            16       
28    38:49
2                 Amanda Cole          Shallowater  TX        18       
44    42:11

Female 20 to 24
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Caitlin Napoleoni    Lubbock  TX            23        
9    33:45
2                 Lauren Murphree      Lubbock  TX            24       
29    39:00
3                 Mildred Tanquary     Lubbock  TX            20       
50    43:21
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4                 Aimee Ayers          Lubbock  TX            23       
69    46:41
5                 Kimber Adcock        Lubbock  TX            20       
90    51:28
6                 Kasey Rivas          Lubbock  TX            24      
101    54:53
7                 Lacey Hegi           Petersburg  TX         22      
112  1:01:08

Female 25 to 29
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Julie Sloan          Lubbock  TX            28       
40    41:03
2                 Ashley Williams      Lubbock  TX            27       
73    47:26
3                 Korey Garza          Lubbock  TX            28       
76    47:39
4                 Jessica Olivas       Lubbock  TX            27       
78    48:07
5                 Alexis Roberts       Lubbock  TX            27             
49:39
6                 Claudia Ramos        Lubbock  TX            27             
49:39 
7                 Robbie Vittitow      Lubbock  TX            29       
89    51:24
8                 Christina Gallant    Lubbock  TX            26      
100    54:52

Female 30 to 34
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Leana Moreno         Lubbock  TX            32       
26    38:03
2                 Krystle Pierce       Lubbock  TX            31       
51    43:27
3                 Mandy Poklikuha      Lubbock  TX            34       
59    44:55
4                 Crystal Salazar      Lubbock  TX            33       
63    45:14
5                 Peri Kaye Padgett    Denver City  TX        32       
87    50:31
6                 Brooke Hix           Lubbock  TX            32       
88    51:14
7                 Kelly Hixson         Lubbock  TX            33       
93    52:22
8                 Amanda Veesart       LUBBOCK  TX            32       
99    53:51
9                 Erin Dulin           Shallowater  TX        34      
114  1:02:26

Female 35 to 39
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Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Jonna Byars          Lubbock  TX            39       
30    39:08
2                 Catrina Mead         Lubbock  TX            39       
45    42:16
3                 Jody Dennis          Shallowater  TX        35       
49    43:03
4                 Leigh Haas           Lubbock  TX            37       
53    43:32
5                 Amy Harlien          Lubbock  TX            36       
55    44:19
6                 Erica Freeman        Shallowater  TX        35       
60    44:58
7                 Kim Gutierrez        Lubbock  TX            39      
103    55:57
8                 Ginger Hall          Lubbock  TX            36      
110  1:00:50
9                 Carlata Crosson      Lubbock  TX            36      
116  1:11:09

Female 40 to 44
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Michaela Jansen      Lubbock  TX            40       
24    37:50
2                 Debbie Gelber        Lubbock  TX            44       
52    43:30
3                 Norma Garcia         Lubbock  TX            43       
64    45:17
4                 Wendy Anderson       Lubbock  TX            42       
75    47:31
5                 Amy Boren            Lubbock  TX            41       
96    53:22
6                 Jennifer Adling      Lubbock  TX            41       
97    53:22

Female 45 to 49
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Deloras Shubert      Midland  TX            45       
47    42:46
2                 Jocelyn Piccone      Midland  TX            48       
56    44:25
3                 Valeri Gatlin        Lubbock  TX            46       
57    44:30
4                 Margaret Woodfin     Lubbock  TX            48       
68    45:33
5                 Theresa Daniel       Lubbock  TX            45       
71    47:00
6                 Heather Williams     Lubbock  TX            47       
82    48:48
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7                 Sylvia Miller        Lubbock  TX            49      
104    56:14
8                 Tish Clayton         Lubbock  TX            47      
111  1:00:53

Female 50 to 54
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Gwen Lappley         Lubbock  TX            50       
83    48:48
2                 Julie Randolph       Lubbock  TX            54      
113  1:01:19

Female 55 to 59
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Leesa Price          Lubbock  TX            56       
43    41:42
2                 Carol Swinconos      Lubbock  TX            55       
74    47:28
3                 Ann Hodges           Lubbock  TX            55      
106    57:04
4                 Young Moore          Ransom Canyon  TX      56      
108    58:54

Female 60+
Place             Name                 City                  Age  
Overall Total Time
1                 Etta Mayer           Lubbock  TX            63      
102    55:56
2                 Sarah Gaxiola        Lubbock  TX            60      
115  1:10:14

LOOP THE LAKE
Age Graded Results - 5M
January 12, 2013
Results By DH- WTRC

5M CLY / ATH

Female Finishers
Place              Name            City            Age  Gender 
Actual TimNet Time
    1              Gabriela SaldanaLubbock  TX      49       F     
1:01:4      54:44
    2              Jessica Brown   Lubbock  TX      27       F     
1:01:4    1:01:46
    3              Sarah Haro      Lubbock  TX      35       F     
1:11:0    1:10:25

Male Finishers
Place              Name            City            Age  Gender 
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Actual TimNet Time
    1              Tommy Johnson   Lubbock  TX      52       M       
47:1      40:35
    2              Shane Haas      Lubbock  TX      39       M       
43:3      41:27
    3              Blake Perez     Lubbock  TX      27       M       
43:3      43:39
    4              Rick Turner     Lubbock  TX      52       M       
50:5      43:53
    5              Jerry Adams     Lubbock  TX      37       M       
48:4      47:06
    6              Mike Bowman     Lubbock  TX      46       M       
53:0      47:55
    7              Jay Dulin       Shallowater  T   38       M     
1:02:2      59:55
    8              Leif Ellingson  Lubbock  TX      27       M     
1:00:2    1:00:28
-----------------------------------------------------------------
-------

LOOP THE LAKE
2 MILE OVERALL
January 12, 2013
Results By DH- WTRC

Place              Name               City             Age     AG 
Place      TIME    PACE
1                  John Corelis       Lubbock  TX      47          
1 OA      12:12   6:06/M
2                  Romeo Perales      O'Donnell  TX    14          
1 M 13-15 12:46   6:23/M
3                  Paul Gaschen       Lubbock  TX      17          
1 M 16-19 12:48   6:24/M
4                  Alexander Chamales Lubbock  TX      14          
2 M 13-15 12:53   6:27/M
5                  Curtis Norrod      Lubbock  TX      28          
1 M 25-29 13:37   6:49/M
6                  Vincent Surace     Amarillo  TX     47          
1 M 45-49 13:48   6:54/M
7                  Timothy Peikert    Lubbock  TX      18          
2 M 16-19 14:29   7:15/M
8                  Riki Sampson       Lubbock  TX      10          
1 M 10-12 14:33   7:17/M
9                  Jim Higgins        Lubbock  TX      52          
1 M 50-54 14:45   7:23/M
10                 Nathan Paden       Slaton  TX       44          
1 OA CLY  14:55   7:28/M
11                 Jerry Morris       Lubbock  TX      61          
1 M 60-64 15:21   7:41/M
12                 Scott Cain         Lubbock  TX      50          
2 M 50-54 15:36   7:48/M
13                 Steven Morales     Lubbock  TX      27          
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2 M 25-29 15:48   7:54/M
14                 Shannon Bolton     Lubbock  TX      40          
1 M 40-44 15:57   7:59/M
15                 Kenny Powell       Lubbock  TX      38          
1 M 35-39 15:59   8:00/M
16                 Brylie Corelis     Lubbock  TX      13          
1 OA FEM  16:05   8:03/M
17                 Gabriel Walton     Dimmitt  TX      14          
3 M 13-15 16:08   8:04/M
18                 John Clements      Lubbock  TX      56          
1 M 55-59 16:12   8:06/M
19                 Whitney Brown      Lubbock  TX      23          
1 F 20-24 16:23   8:12/M
20                 Abraham Montalvo   Plainview  TX    14          
4 M 13-15 16:48   8:24/M
21                 Kacee Evans        Hobbs  NM        21          
2 F 20-24 16:56   8:28/M
22                 Ethan Walton       Dimmitt  TX      10          
2 M 10-12 16:58   8:29/M
23                 Ronnie Trollinger  Lubbock  TX      53          
3 M 50-54 17:02   8:31/M
24                 Jack Bearden       Lubbock  TX      65          
1 M 65-69 17:16   8:38/M
25                 Krystal Morales    Lubbock  TX      26          
1 F 25-29 17:23   8:42/M
26                 Hedge Martin       Lubbock  TX      37          
2 M 35-39 17:33   8:47/M
27                 Brenden Anderson   Lubbock  TX      10          
3 M 10-12 17:36   8:48/M
28                 Hayden Bowman      Lubbock  TX      8           
1 M  7- 9 17:38   8:49/M
29                 Chris Osborne      Lubbock  TX      39          
3 M 35-39 17:44   8:52/M
30                 Sunny Bettis       Hobbs  NM        26          
2 F 25-29 17:49   8:55/M
31                 Bryan Abercrombie  Lubbock  TX      46          
2 M  7-99 17:52   8:56/M
32                 Chad Okamoto       Dimmitt  TX      38          
4 M 35-39 18:05   9:03/M
33                 Kyden Corelis      Lubbock  TX      10          
1 F 10-12 18:19   9:10/M
34                 Ross Cohen         Lubbock  TX      9           
3 M  7- 9 18:29   9:15/M
35                 Reanna Evans       Hobbs  NM        44          
1 F 40-44 18:31   9:16/M
36                 Tracy Hix          Lubbock  TX      50          
4 M  7-99 18:33   9:17/M
37                 Cheryl Weber       Lubbock  TX      59          
1 F 55-59 18:41   9:21/M
38                 Jennifer Flanagan  Clifton  TX      24          
3 F 20-24 18:50   9:25/M
39                 Spencer Ward       Lubbock  TX      9           
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5 M  7- 9 18:53   9:27/M
40                 Gregory A Arriaga  Lubbock  TX      38          
5 M 35-39 18:53   9:27/M
41                 Melissa Chamales   Lubbock  TX      44          
2 F 40-44 18:59   9:30/M
42                 Jeni Nichols       Lubbock  TX      34          
1 F 30-34 19:09   9:35/M
43                 Julia Kennedy      Lubbock  TX      16          
1 F 16-19 19:12   9:36/M
44                 Jocelyn Kennedy    Lubbock  TX      21          
4 F 20-24 19:18   9:39/M
45                 Trisha MacKey      Wolfforth  TX    32          
2 F 30-34 19:21   9:41/M
46                 Craig Peterson     Hobbs  NM        56          
6 M  7-99 19:22   9:41/M
47                 Breanna Jones      Lubbock  TX      9           
1 F  7- 9 19:25   9:43/M
48                 Brooke Rushing     Lubbock  TX      37          
1 F 35-39 19:30   9:45/M
49                 Sara Bratcher      Lubbock  TX      37          
2 F 35-39 19:32   9:46/M
50                 Bill Felton        Lubbock  TX      78          
1 M 70-99 19:35   9:48/M
51                 Maddie Ward        Lubbock  TX      15          
1 F 13-15 19:53   9:57/M
52                 Estella Thomas     Floydada  TX     38          
3 F 35-39 20:02   10:01/M
53                 Alison Blalock     Lubbock  TX      26          
3 F 25-29 20:06   10:03/M
54                 Kyla Daniel        Lubbock  TX      16          
2 F 16-19 20:15   10:08/M
55                 Julian Hall        Lubbock  TX      13          
5 M 13-15 20:21   10:11/M
56                 Shannon Crawford   Lubbock  TX      33          
3 F 30-34 20:28   10:14/M
57                 Melissa Smith      Lubbock  TX      48          
1 F 45-49 20:44   10:22/M
58                 Kimberly Kennedy   Lubbock  TX      46          
2 F 45-49 20:44   10:22/M
59                 Stacy Cain         Lubbock  TX      40          
3 F 40-44 20:45   10:23/M
60                 Ruby Smith         Lubbock  TX      37          
4 F 35-39 20:50   10:25/M
61                 Kai Langehennig    Lubbock  TX      10          
4 M 10-12 20:55   10:28/M
62                 Frank Mendoza      Earth  TX        45          
2 M 45-49 21:08   10:34/M
63                 Saylor Corelis     Lubbock  TX      7           
2 F  7- 9 21:25   10:43/M
64                 Presley LittlefieldLubbock  TX      9           
3 F  7- 9 21:28   10:44/M
65                 Abby Miller        Lubbock  TX      10          
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2 F 10-12 21:28   10:44/M
66                 Keirstin Carson    Lubbock  TX      33          
4 F 30-34 21:47   10:54/M
67                 Beau Miller        Lubbock  TX      11          
5 M 10-12 21:48   10:54/M
68                 Lasaro Landin      Lubbock  TX      8           
7 M  7- 9 21:55   10:58/M
69                 Kelly Harkey       Lubbock  TX      25          
1 OA      21:58   10:59/M
70                 Destiny Shaffer    Lubbock  TX      15          
2 F 13-15 22:04   11:02/M
71                 Cynthia Arriaga    Lubbock  TX      37          
5 F 35-39 22:06   11:03/M
72                 Stella Luera       Olton  TX        55          
7 F  7-99 22:09   11:05/M
73                 Debbie Roman       Lubbock  TX      57          
2 F 55-59 22:11   11:06/M
74                 Scott Williams     Lubbock  TX      48          
3 M 45-49 22:18   11:09/M
75                 Joshua Williams    Lubbock  TX      20          
1 M 20-24 22:19   11:10/M
76                 Zane Gray          Lubbock  TX      9           
8 M  7- 9 22:43   11:22/M
77                 Lindsey Daniel     Lubbock  TX      20          
5 F 20-24 23:25   11:43/M
78                 Shelly Pattison    Lubbock  TX      43          
4 F 40-44 23:58   11:59/M
79                 Rick Lampe         Lubbock  TX      68          
2 M 65-69 24:07   12:04/M
80                 Taylor Gomez       Lubbock  TX      9           
4 F  7- 9 24:50   12:25/M
81                 Jennifer Gray      Lubbock  TX      41          
5 F 40-44 25:01   12:31/M
82                 Christine Steen    Lubbock  TX      33          
5 F 30-34 25:15   12:38/M
83                 Camden Steen       Lubbock  TX      8           
9 M  7- 9 25:15   12:38/M
84                 Hannah Landsman    Lubbock  TX      9           
6 F  7- 9 25:23   12:42/M
85                 Paige Pierce       Plainview  TX    8           
7 F  7- 9 25:55   12:58/M
86                 Josie Aleman       Lubock  TX       61          
1 F 60-99 26:15   13:08/M
87                 Kaylee Steen       Lubbock  TX      11          
3 F 10-12 26:17   13:09/M
88                 Kittye Tannery     Lubbock  TX      16          
8 F  7-99 27:34   13:47/M
89                 Tommie Gressett    Lubbock  TX      50          
1 F 50-54 28:16   14:08/M
90                 Laura Byars        Lubbock  TX      9           
8 F  7- 9 28:16   14:08/M
91                 Ainsley Nelson     Lubbock  TX      41            
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F       28:25   14:13/M 
92                 Gary Gressett      Lubbock  TX      65          
3 M 65-69 28:40   14:20/M
93                 Debbie Stafford    Slaton  TX       53          
9 F  7-99 29:26   14:43/M
94                 Slvia Rytter       Amarillo  TX     60          
2 F 60-99 29:55   14:58/M
95                 Anthony Lucero     Lubbock  TX      9          
10 M  7- 9 30:23   15:12/M
96                 Madison Dumond     Lubbock  TX      9           
9 F  7- 9 32:24   16:12/M
97                 John Lucero        Lubbock  TX      9          
11 M  7- 9 33:44   16:52/M
98                 Audrey Guerrero    Lubbock  TX      9          
10 F  7- 9 34:04   17:02/M
99                 Morgan Humphrey    Lubbock  TX      20          
6 F 20-24 34:11   17:06/M
100                Konni Humphrey     Lubbock  TX      43          
5 F 40-44 34:12   17:06/M

LOOP THE LAKE
5 MILE OVERALL
January 12, 2013
Results By DH

Place          Name              City             Age     AG 
PLACE      TIME     PACE
1              Nick Cordes       Lubbock  TX      33          1 
OA      27:17    5:27/M
2              Cade Speed        Wolfforth  TX    16          1 M 
16-19 30:27    6:05/M
3              Robert Morrow     Clifton  TX      30          1 M 
30-34 31:28    6:18/M
4              Josiah Baker      Lubbock  TX      17          2 M 
16-19 31:41    6:20/M
5              Kadon Stabeno     Wolfforth  TX    17          3 M 
16-19 31:53    6:23/M
6              David Rogowski    Lubbock  TX      45          1 M 
45-49 31:58    6:24/M
7              Leigh Cordes      Lubbock  TX      34          1 
OA FEM  32:07    6:25/M
8              Heath Pennell     Lubbock  TX      45          2 M 
45-49 33:41    6:44/M
9              Caitlin Napoleoni Lubbock  TX      23          1 F 
20-24 33:45    6:45/M
10             Joe Osterkamp     Muleshoe  TX     35          1 M 
35-39 34:00    6:48/M
11             Brett Peikert     Lubbock  TX      45          3 M 
45-49 34:17    6:51/M
12             Martin Montalvo   Plainview  TX    48          4 M 
45-49 34:29    6:54/M
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13             Freddy Rodriquez  O'Donnell  TX    17          4 M 
16-19 34:34    6:55/M
14             Jeff Hancock      Lubbock  TX      35          2 M 
35-39 34:35    6:55/M
15             Chris Toelle      Lubbock  TX      39          3 M 
35-39 34:53    6:59/M
16             Andrew Allison    Lubbock  TX      31          2 M 
30-34 35:17    7:03/M
17             Hunter Saddler    Lubbock  TX      17          5 M 
16-19 35:29    7:06/M
18             Scott Beller      Lubbock  TX      36          4 M 
35-39 36:15    7:15/M
19             Dale Ganus        Lubbock  TX      39          5 M 
35-39 36:31    7:18/M
20             Shannon Anderson  Lubbock  TX      41          1 M 
40-44 36:46    7:21/M
21             Glen Mullins      Lubbock  TX      39          6 M 
35-39 37:15    7:27/M
22             Ruben Lopez CardozLubbock  TX      48          5 M 
45-49 37:18    7:28/M
23             Mike Humphrey     Lubbock  TX      46          6 M 
45-49 37:30    7:30/M
24             Michaela Jansen   Lubbock  TX      40          1 F 
40-44 37:50    7:34/M
25             Mark Woodfin      Lubbock  TX      50          1 M 
50-54 37:59    7:36/M
26             Leana Moreno      Lubbock  TX      32          1 F 
30-34 38:03    7:37/M
27             Scott Burris      Lubbock  TX      43          2 M 
40-44 38:34    7:43/M
28             Megan Taylor      Lubbock  TX      16          1 F 
16-19 38:49    7:46/M
29             Lauren Murphree   Lubbock  TX      24          2 F 
20-24 39:00    7:48/M
30             Jonna Byars       Lubbock  TX      39          1 F 
35-39 39:08    7:50/M
31             Albert Martinez   Lubbock  TX      36          7 M 
35-39 39:19    7:52/M
32             Juan Herrera      Levelland  TX    42          3 M 
40-44 39:28    7:54/M
33             David Swinconos   Lubbock  TX      29          1 M 
25-29 39:34    7:55/M
34             Ronnie Adams      Lubbock  TX      37          8 M 
35-39 39:44    7:57/M
35             Tyler Trammel     Lubbock  TX      33          3 M 
30-34 39:56    7:59/M
36             Corby White       Farwell  TX      34          4 M 
30-34 39:59    8:00/M
37             Chris Blazek      Wolfforth  TX    36          9 M 
35-39 40:29    8:06/M
38             Sam Wyatt         Lubbock  TX      26          2 M 
25-29 40:44    8:09/M
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39             Jerry Dwyer       Lubbock  TX      53          2 M 
50-54 40:52    8:10/M
40             Julie Sloan       Lubbock  TX      28          1 F 
25-29 41:03    8:13/M
41             Keefe Gallagher   Lubbock  TX      17          6 M 
16-19 41:37    8:19/M
42             Meagan Matthews   Lubbock  TX      14          1 F 
13-15 41:39    8:20/M
43             Leesa Price       Lubbock  TX      56          1 F 
55-59 41:42    8:20/M
44             Amanda Cole       Shallowater  TX  18          2 F 
16-19 42:11    8:26/M
45             Catrina Mead      Lubbock  TX      39          2 F 
35-39 42:16    8:27/M
46             Fred Weber        Lubbock  TX      61          1 M 
60-64 42:43    8:33/M
47             Deloras Shubert   Midland  TX      45          1 F 
45-49 42:46    8:33/M
48             Kevin Winner      Lubbock  TX      25          3 M 
25-29 42:57    8:35/M
49             Jody Dennis       Shallowater  TX  35          3 F 
35-39 43:03    8:37/M
50             Mildred Tanquary  Lubbock  TX      20          3 F 
20-24 43:21    8:40/M
51             Krystle Pierce    Lubbock  TX      31          2 F 
30-34 43:27    8:41/M
52             Debbie Gelber     Lubbock  TX      44          2 F 
40-44 43:30    8:42/M
53             Leigh Haas        Lubbock  TX      37          4 F 
35-39 43:32    8:42/M
54             Shane Haas        Lubbock  TX      39          1 
OA      43:32    8:42/M
55             Blake Perez       Lubbock  TX      27          1 M 
13-99 43:39    8:44/M
56             Stan Osborne      Lubbock  TX      61          2 M 
60-64 43:40    8:44/M
57             Amy Harlien       Lubbock  TX      36          5 F 
35-39 44:19    8:52/M
58             Jocelyn Piccone   Midland  TX      48          2 F 
45-49 44:25    8:53/M
59             Valeri Gatlin     Lubbock  TX      46          3 F 
45-49 44:30    8:54/M
60             Damon Provence    Sudan  TX        62          3 M 
60-64 44:34    8:55/M
61             Mandy Poklikuha   Lubbock  TX      34          3 F 
30-34 44:55    8:59/M
62             Erica Freeman     Shallowater  TX  35          6 F 
35-39 44:58    9:00/M
63             David Lightner    Lubbock  TX      63          4 M 
60-64 45:00    9:00/M
64             Richard Gale      Lubbock  TX      63          5 M 
60-64 45:10    9:02/M
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65             Crystal Salazar   Lubbock  TX      33          4 F 
30-34 45:14    9:03/M
66             Norma Garcia      Lubbock  TX      43          3 F 
40-44 45:17    9:03/M
67             Orlando Marquez   Petersburg  TX   26          4 M 
25-29 45:19    9:04/M
68             Daniel Hall       Lubbock  TX      37         10 M 
35-39 45:22    9:04/M
69             Terry Dalton      Lubbock  TX      58          1 M 
55-59 45:28    9:06/M
70             Margaret Woodfin  Lubbock  TX      48          4 F 
45-49 45:33    9:07/M
71             Aimee Ayers       Lubbock  TX      23          4 F 
20-24 46:41    9:20/M
72             Ed Price          Lubbock  TX      56          2 M 
55-59 46:51    9:22/M
73             Theresa Daniel    Lubbock  TX      45          5 F 
45-49 47:00    9:24/M
74             Tommy Johnson     Lubbock  TX      52          2 M 
13-99 47:10    9:26/M
75             Christopher Hall  Lubbock  TX      16          7 M 
16-19 47:12    9:26/M
76             Ashley Williams   Lubbock  TX      27          2 F 
25-29 47:26    9:29/M
77             Carol Swinconos   Lubbock  TX      55          2 F 
55-59 47:28    9:30/M
78             Wendy Anderson    Lubbock  TX      42          4 F 
40-44 47:31    9:30/M
79             Korey Garza       Lubbock  TX      28          3 F 
25-29 47:39    9:32/M
80             Michael Tullos    Lubbock  TX      48          7 M 
45-49 47:59    9:36/M
81             Jessica Olivas    Lubbock  TX      27          4 F 
25-29 48:07    9:37/M
82             Gorden Jenkins    Amarillo  TX     72          1 M 
70-99 48:23    9:41/M
83             Jerry Adams       Lubbock  TX      37          3 M 
13-99 48:45    9:45/M
84             Randy Mulsow      Lubbock  TX      56          3 M 
55-59 48:47    9:45/M
85             William Hepburn   Lubbock  TX      57          4 M 
55-59 48:47    9:45/M
86             Heather Williams  Lubbock  TX      47          6 F 
45-49 48:48    9:46/M
87             Gwen Lappley      Lubbock  TX      50          1 F 
50-54 48:48    9:46/M
88             Joe Martin        Lubbock  TX      53          3 M 
50-54 49:27    9:53/M
89             Tyler Weldon      Lubbock  TX      25          5 M 
25-29 49:36    9:55/M
90             Alexis Roberts    Lubbock  TX      27          5 F 
25-29 49:39    9:56/m
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91             Claudia Ramos     Lubbock  TX      27          6 F 
25-29 49:39    9:56/M          
92             Jesse Hernandez   Lubbock  TX      38         11 M 
35-39 49:53    9:59/M
93             Peri Kaye Padgett Denver City  TX  32          5 F 
30-34 50:31    10:06/M
94             Rick Turner       Lubbock  TX      52          4 M 
13-99 50:59    10:12/M
95             Brooke Hix        Lubbock  TX      32          6 F 
30-34 51:14    10:15/M
96             Robbie Vittitow   Lubbock  TX      29          5 F 
25-29 51:24    10:17/M
97             Kimber Adcock     Lubbock  TX      20          5 F 
20-24 51:28    10:18/M
98             Zakri Redding     Lubbock  TX      24          1 M 
20-24 51:34    10:19/M
99             Jim Thompson      Plainview  TX    58          5 M 
55-59 51:40    10:20/M
100            Kelly Hixson      Lubbock  TX      33          7 F 
30-34 52:22    10:28/M
101            Adam Hixson       Lubbock  TX      34          5 M 
30-34 52:22    10:28/M
102            Mike Bowman       Lubbock  TX      46          5 M 
13-99 53:05    10:37/M
103            Frank Goode       Lubbock  TX      56          6 M 
55-59 53:08    10:38/M
104            Amy Boren         Lubbock  TX      41          5 F 
40-44 53:22    10:40/M
105            Jennifer Adling   Lubbock  TX      41          6 F 
40-44 53:22    10:40/M
106            Mike Greer        Ransom Canyon  TX74          2 M 
70-99 53:46    10:45/M
107            Amanda Veesart    LUBBOCK  TX      32          8 F 
30-34 53:51    10:46/M
108            Christina Gallant Lubbock  TX      26          6 F 
25-29 54:52    10:58/M
109            Kasey Rivas       Lubbock  TX      24          6 F 
20-24 54:53    10:59/M
110            Etta Mayer        Lubbock  TX      63          1 F 
60-99 55:56    11:11/M
111            Kim Gutierrez     Lubbock  TX      39          7 F 
35-39 55:57    11:11/M
112            Sylvia Miller     Lubbock  TX      49          7 F 
45-49 56:14    11:15/M
113            Mike Kelley       Lubbock  TX      64          6 M 
60-64 56:15    11:15/M
114            Ann Hodges        Lubbock  TX      55          3 F 
55-59 57:04    11:25/M
115            Chris Milford     Lubbock  TX      39         12 M 
35-39 58:45    11:45/M
116            Young Moore       Ransom Canyon  TX56          4 F 
55-59 58:54    11:47/M
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117            Leif Ellingson    Lubbock  TX      27          6 M 
13-99 1:00:28  12:06/M
118            James Livermore   Lubbock  TX      65          1 M 
65-69 1:00:43  12:09/M
119            Ginger Hall       Lubbock  TX      36          8 F 
35-39 1:00:50  12:10/M
120            Tish Clayton      Lubbock  TX      47          8 F 
45-49 1:00:53  12:11/M
121            Lacey Hegi        Petersburg  TX   22          7 F 
20-24 1:01:08  12:14/M
122            Julie Randolph    Lubbock  TX      54          2 F 
50-54 1:01:19  12:16/M
123            Jessica Brown     Lubbock  TX      27          1 
OA      1:01:46  12:21/M
124            Gabriela Saldana  Lubbock  TX      49          9 F 
13-99 1:01:48  12:22/M
125            Erin Dulin        Shallowater  TX  34          9 F 
30-34 1:02:26  12:29/M
126            Jay Dulin         Shallowater  TX  38          7 M 
13-99 1:02:27  12:29/M
127            Sarah Gaxiola     Lubbock  TX      60          2 F 
60-99 1:10:14  14:03/M
128            Sarah Haro        Lubbock  TX      35         10 F 
13-99 1:11:09  14:14/M
129            Carlata Crosson   Lubbock  TX      36          9 F 
35-39 1:11:09  14:14/M
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